Regular Session

September 26, 2016

The Union County Board of Supervisors met in Regular Session on Monday, September 26,
2016. The meeting was called to order at 9:00 AM with the following members present: Lois
Monday, Dennis Brown and Ron Riley.

AGENDA: Motion by Monday and seconded by Brown to approve the Agenda. All voting aye,

motion carried.

MINUTES: Motion by Brown and seconded by Monday to approve the minutes from

September 19, 2016. All voting aye, motion carried.

OPEN FORUM: Vanita Moberg expressed her gratitude on the work that has been done on
Osage Street. Moberg also expressed other concerns on road issues.

ROADS IN UNION COUNTY: Lennie Thompson discussed the roads in Union County.

ENGINEER: Steve Akes, Union County Engineer, presented and discussed the weekly

maintenance activity report. Right-of-Way Application: Motion by Brown and seconded by
Monday to approve the application from Eric Green to perform work within the County Right-
of-Way. All voting aye, motion carried.

CLAIMS: Motion by brown and seconded by Monday to approve claims 128383-128486. All

voting aye, motion carried.

0001 GENERAL BASIC FND
A-1 WINDOW

ABEL

ACCESS

AKIN

ALLIANT

ARAMARK

BM SALES

BOOTH

BYERS LOCK SHOP
CARLSON

CENTRAL IA DETENTION
CHAT MOBILITY

CITY OF AFTON

CRESTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
GILBERT

GREATAMERICA

HANSEN

HAWKS

HEARTLAND TIRE

HYSELL

HY-VEE

JIM'S TRUCK & SANITATION
KELLY

KLINE

LEAF

LEGAL DIRECTORIES PUBLISHING
LOOMIS

MADISON CO SHERIFF
MCINTIRE

MEDIACOM

MILLARD

MITCHELL

PEPPMEIER

PJGREUFE & ASSOC
POWERS FUNERAL

RICE

RINGGOLD CO SHERIFF
ROLLINGS

SHEAKLEY

SILVERSTONE GROUP
STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER
SUMMIT HOUSE APARTMENTS

125.00
63.00
1,895.31
147.89
571.29
51.90
215.50
20.00
183.00
20.00
840.00
240.28
263.00
109.26
20.00
129.34
144.00
18.00
29.95
29.97
1,906.40
80.00
20.00
20.00
131.07
62.81
20.00
90.15
20.00
919.62
144.00
20.00
20.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
20.00
5,107.42
20.00
162.79
2,950.00
4,941.00
450.00

GRMC

IATOOL & MANUFACTURING
JIM'S TRUCK & SANITATION
MEDIACOM

METAL CULVERTS
MIDWEST WHEEL

NORSOLV SYSTEMS
NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIP
O'HALLORAN

SCHILDBERG

SIRWA

TRUE VALUE

WINDSTREAM

0020 SECONDARY ROAD FND TTL:

1520 CO CAPITAL PROJECTS FND
COMMERCIAL ROOF COATINGS
EXCEL MECHANICAL

1520 CO CAPITL PROJECTS FND TTL:

4000 EMRGENCY MANAGEMENT FND
ALLIANT

ARISTATEK

GLOBAL SOFTWARE

TYLER INSURANCE

4000 EMRGENCY MNAGMNT FND TTL:

4004 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER
A-1 WINDOW

ARAMARK

BM SALES

BOB BARKER COMPANY

BYERS LOCK SHOP

JIM'S TRUCK & SANITATION
OFFICE MACHINES

VERIZON

WINDSTREAM

4004 LAW ENFORCEMENT CNTR TTL:

4100 CO ASSESSMENT EXPENSE
MEDIACOM
PUDENZ

4100 CO ASSESSMENT EXPENSE TTL:

80.00
412.38
85.00
292.14
9,080.50
191.10
149.95
1,009.98
69.07
28,058.14
38.00
59.97
77.09
60,394.63

16,581.00
9,533.00
26,114.00

430.00
995.00
230.00
735.00
2,390.00

21.00
63.24
138.50
158.08
1,219.00
110.00
254.27
440.21
825.70
3,230.00

117.81
195.16
312.97



THE SCHNEIDER CORP

TRUE VALUE

UNION CO LEC FND
WINDSTREAM

WOLFE

XEROX BUSINESS

YOUNG

0001 GENERAL BASIC FND TTL:

0002 GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL
CENTRAL IA DETENTION

CITY OF CRESTON

GRMC

IA SEC OF STATE

TYLER INSURANCE

YOUTH EMERGENCY SERVICES

0002 GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL TTL:

0011 RURAL SERVICES BASIC
ACCESS

ALLIANT

BANKERS LEASING

HUSBAND

MEDIACOM

0011 RURAL SERVICES BASIC TTL:

0020 SECONDARY ROAD FND
ACCESS

AGRILAND

ALLIANT

ARAMARK

BANKERS LEASING

CITY OF LORIMOR

CRESTON FARM & HOME
CRESTON PUBLISHING
FARMERS COOP

1,900.00
36.97
2,397.14
48.93
216.00
1,150.00
20.00
30,490.99

182.00
10,414.86
4,016.00
1,316.21
37,182.28
1,446.15
54,557.50

24.00
35.61
35.10
51.30
73.13
219.14

120.00
19,857.81
93.02
251.27
138.60
28.00
153.36
14.75
134.50

4150 SOUTHERN HILLS REGION
ADAMS CO SHERIFF

AISTROPE

CENTURY LINK

CHOICE

COUNSEL OFFICE

COUNTRY CARE CENTER
CROSSROADS

FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER
FLANDER CASPER & ROSIEN
INTEGRATED TELEHEALTH PARTNRS
MAYNES LAW

NISHNA PRODUCTIONS
NOSEKABEL

PARTNERSHIP FOR PROGRESS
PURSUIT OF INDEPENDENCE

RAY

SOUTHERN IA RESOURCE FAMILIES
SOUTHERN IA TROLLEY
SOUTHWEST IA PLANNING COUNCL
SWANSON

UNION CO SHERIFF

UNITYPOINT HEALTH

4150 SOUTHERN HILLS REGION TTL:

4960 SANITARY LANDFILL
CHAT
4960 SANITARY LANDFILL TTL:

8500 CO HEALTH INSURANCE
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT SYSTEMS
8500 CO HEALTH INSURANCE TTL:

GRAND TTL:

565.02
191.00
114.93
3,075.16
89.78
4,706.00
2,894.22
2,625.00
92.99
750.00
78.75
72.42
211.70
7,440.00
1,598.81
31.26
204.00
2,426.93
40.00
129.15
997.68
130.00
28,464.80

74.26
74.26

87,869.66
87,869.66

294,117.95

ADJOURNMENT: There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 11:05 AM.

ATTEST:

SANDY HYSELL, AUDITOR

BY:

RON RILEY, CHAIRMAN
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



