The Union County Board of Supervisors met in Regular Session on Monday, September 26, 2016. The meeting was called to order at 9:00 AM with the following members present: Lois Monday, Dennis Brown and Ron Riley.

AGENDA: Motion by Monday and seconded by Brown to approve the Agenda. All voting aye, motion carried.

MINUTES: Motion by Brown and seconded by Monday to approve the minutes from September 19, 2016. All voting aye, motion carried.

OPEN FORUM: Vanita Moberg expressed her gratitude on the work that has been done on Osage Street. Moberg also expressed other concerns on road issues.

ROADS IN UNION COUNTY: Lennie Thompson discussed the roads in Union County.

ENGINEER: Steve Akes, Union County Engineer, presented and discussed the weekly maintenance activity report. **Right-of-Way Application**: Motion by Brown and seconded by Monday to approve the application from Eric Green to perform work within the County Right-of-Way. All voting aye, motion carried.

CLAIMS: Motion by brown and seconded by Monday to approve claims 128383-128486. All voting aye, motion carried.

0001 GENERAL BASIC FND		GRMC	80.00
A-1 WINDOW	125.00	IA TOOL & MANUFACTURING	412.38
ABEL	63.00	JIM'S TRUCK & SANITATION	85.00
ACCESS	1,895.31	MEDIACOM	292.14
AKIN	147.89	METAL CULVERTS	9,080.50
ALLIANT	571.29	MIDWEST WHEEL	191.10
ARAMARK	51.90	NORSOLV SYSTEMS	149.95
BM SALES	215.50	NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIP	1,009.98
BOOTH	20.00	O'HALLORAN	69.07
BYERS LOCK SHOP	183.00	SCHILDBERG	28,058.14
CARLSON	20.00	SIRWA	38.00
CENTRAL IA DETENTION	840.00	TRUE VALUE	59.97
CHAT MOBILITY	240.28	WINDSTREAM	77.09
CITY OF AFTON	263.00	0020 SECONDARY ROAD FND TTL:	60,394.63
CRESTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES	109.26		,
GILBERT	20.00	1520 CO CAPITAL PROJECTS FND	
GREATAMERICA	129.34	COMMERCIAL ROOF COATINGS	16,581.00
HANSEN	144.00	EXCEL MECHANICAL	9,533.00
HAWKS	18.00	1520 CO CAPITL PROJECTS FND TTL:	26,114.00
HEARTLAND TIRE	29.95		•
HYSELL	29.97	4000 EMRGENCY MANAGEMENT FND	
HY-VEE	1,906.40	ALLIANT	430.00
JIM'S TRUCK & SANITATION	80.00	ARISTATEK	995.00
KELLY	20.00	GLOBAL SOFTWARE	230.00
KLINE	20.00	TYLER INSURANCE	735.00
LEAF	131.07	4000 EMRGENCY MNAGMNT FND TTL:	2,390.00
LEGAL DIRECTORIES PUBLISHING	62.81		
LOOMIS	20.00	4004 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER	
MADISON CO SHERIFF	90.15	A-1 WINDOW	21.00
MCINTIRE	20.00	ARAMARK	63.24
MEDIACOM	919.62	BM SALES	138.50
MILLARD	144.00	BOB BARKER COMPANY	158.08
MITCHELL	20.00	BYERS LOCK SHOP	1,219.00
PEPPMEIER	20.00	JIM'S TRUCK & SANITATION	110.00
PJGREUFE & ASSOC	1,500.00	OFFICE MACHINES	254.27
POWERS FUNERAL	1,000.00	VERIZON	440.21
RICE	20.00	WINDSTREAM	825.70
RINGGOLD CO SHERIFF	5,107.42	4004 LAW ENFORCEMENT CNTR TTL:	3,230.00
ROLLINGS	20.00		
SHEAKLEY	162.79	4100 CO ASSESSMENT EXPENSE	
SILVERSTONE GROUP	2,950.00	MEDIACOM	117.81
STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER	4,941.00	PUDENZ	195.16
SUMMIT HOUSE APARTMENTS	450.00	4100 CO ASSESSMENT EXPENSE TTL:	312.97

THE SCHNEIDER CORP	1,900.00		
TRUE VALUE	36.97	4150 SOUTHERN HILLS REGION	
UNION CO LEC FND	2,397.14	ADAMS CO SHERIFF	565.02
WINDSTREAM	48.93	AISTROPE	191.00
WOLFE	216.00	CENTURY LINK	114.93
XEROX BUSINESS	1,150.00	CHOICE	3,075.16
YOUNG	20.00	COUNSEL OFFICE	89.78
0001 GENERAL BASIC FND TTL:	30,490.99	COUNTRY CARE CENTER	4,706.00
		CROSSROADS	2,894.22
0002 GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL		FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER	2,625.00
CENTRAL IA DETENTION	182.00	FLANDER CASPER & ROSIEN	92.99
CITY OF CRESTON	10,414.86	INTEGRATED TELEHEALTH PARTNRS	750.00
GRMC	4,016.00	MAYNES LAW	78.75
IA SEC OF STATE	1,316.21	NISHNA PRODUCTIONS	72.42
TYLER INSURANCE	37,182.28	NOSEKABEL	211.70
YOUTH EMERGENCY SERVICES	1,446.15	PARTNERSHIP FOR PROGRESS	7,440.00
0002 GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL TTL:	54,557.50	PURSUIT OF INDEPENDENCE	1,598.81
		RAY	31.26
0011 RURAL SERVICES BASIC		SOUTHERN IA RESOURCE FAMILIES	204.00
ACCESS	24.00	SOUTHERN IA TROLLEY	2,426.93
ALLIANT	35.61	SOUTHWEST IA PLANNING COUNCL	40.00
BANKERS LEASING	35.10	SWANSON	129.15
HUSBAND	51.30	UNION CO SHERIFF	997.68
MEDIACOM	73.13	UNITYPOINT HEALTH	130.00
0011 RURAL SERVICES BASIC TTL:	219.14	4150 SOUTHERN HILLS REGION TTL:	28,464.80
0020 SECONDARY ROAD FND		4960 SANITARY LANDFILL	
ACCESS	120.00	CHAT	74.26
AGRILAND	19,857.81	4960 SANITARY LANDFILL TTL:	74.26
ALLIANT	93.02		
ARAMARK	251.27	8500 CO HEALTH INSURANCE	
BANKERS LEASING	138.60	EMPLOYEE BENEFIT SYSTEMS	87,869.66
CITY OF LORIMOR	28.00	8500 CO HEALTH INSURANCE TTL:	87,869.66
CRESTON FARM & HOME	153.36		
CRESTON PUBLISHING	14.75	GRAND TTL:	294,117.95
FARMERS COOP	134.50		

ADJOURNMENT: There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 11:05 AM.

ATTEST:	BY:
SANDY HYSELL, AUDITOR	RON RILEY, CHAIRMAN
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS